

CWP No.2899 of 2021

11.05.2021 Present: Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General and Mr.Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP No.5695 of 2021

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.2899 of 2021 & CMP No.5696 of 2021

Notice. Ms.Ritta Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General, takes notice for the respondents. She seeks and is granted two days' time to have instructions.

List on 17th May, 2021.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

May 11, 2021
(naveen)