

CWP No. 2899 of 2021

22.6.2021 Present: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Addl. AG and Mr. Narender Thakur, Dy. AG for the respondents.

Through Video Conference

On considering the contentions, we are of the considered view that the matter involved herein pertains to public interest. Therefore, the Registry to re-classify this petition and post before the appropriate Bench.

(Ravi Malimath)
Judge

June 22, 2021
(vs/rohit)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge