

26.07.2021 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Ms.Ritta Goswami and Mr.Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Registry to put up the reply said to have been filed by the respondents.

Call next week.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

July 26, 2021
(vt)