

11.8.2021 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Addl. Advocates General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General, submits that the mining activities/operations in the mining land have been suspended by order of the concerned authority on 21.05.2021. Her submission is placed on record. Consequently, the respondents are directed not to revoke the suspension of the activities/operations without the explicit permission of this Court.

Issue rule nisi.

Post for hearing before the learned Single Judge in the usual course.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

August 11, 2021
(vs/rohit)